o

O 0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

15

FENWICK & WEST LLP

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 379 Filed 03/07/19 Page 1 of 3

J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148)
dhadden@fenwick.com

SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636)
sshamilov@fenwick.com

TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096)
tgregorian@fenwick.com

PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060)
phaack@fenwick.com

RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981)
rranganath@fenwick.com

CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963)
ctung@fenwick.com

FENWICK & WEST LLP

Silicon Valley Center

801 California Street

Mountain View, CA 94041

Telephone:  650.988.8500

Facsimile: 650.938.5200

Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC.
and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC,,

Plaintiffs,
V.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Defendants.

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and
LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,

Counterclaimants,
v.

AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB
SERVICES, INC.,

Counterdefendants.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF

Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF

APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF
ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE

AND fPROPOSED} ORDER

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 379 Filed 03/07/19 Page 2 of 3

I, Melanie L. Mayer, an active member in good standing of the bar of the United States
District Court for the Western District of Washington, hereby respectfully apply for admission to
practice pro hac vice in the Northern District of California presenting Amazon.com, Inc. and
Amazon Web Services, Inc., in the above-entitled action. My local co-counsel in this case is J.
David Hadden, an attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who

maintains an office within the State of California.

MY ADDRESS OF RECORD: LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S ADDRESS OF RECORD:
Fenwick & West LLP Fenwick & West LLP

1191 Second Avenue, 10" Floor 801 California Street

Seattle, WA 98101 Mountain View, CA 94041

MY TELEPHONE # OF RECORD: LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S TELEPHONE # OF RECORD:
(206) 389-4511 (650) 988-8500

MY EMAIL ADDRESS OF RECORD: LOCAL CO-COUNSEL’S EMAIL OF RECORD:
mmayer@fenwick.com dhadden@fenwick.com

I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest court of
another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above; my bar number is WSBA No. 36971.

A true and correct copy of a certificate of good standing from said bar is attached to this
application.

I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, the Local Rules of this Court, especially the
Standards of Professional Conduct for attorneys and the Alternative Dispute Resolution Local Rules.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is
true and correct.

Executed this 5th of March, 2019, in Seattle, Washington

/s/ Melanie L. Mayer
Melanie L. Mayer

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF Document 379 Filed 03/07/19 Page 3 of 3

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION
FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application of Melanie L. Mayer is granted, subject
to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate
appearance pro hac vice. Service of papers upon, and communication with, local co-counsel

designated in the application will constitute notice to the party.

Dated: _March7,201¢ M ;’%{M @Wm

Honorable Beth Labson Freeman
United States District Judge

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

