1	J. DAVID HADDEN (CSB No. 176148) dhadden@fenwick.com	
2	SAINA S. SHAMILOV (CSB No. 215636) sshamilov@fenwick.com	
3	TODD R. GREGORIAN (CSB No. 236096) tgregorian@fenwick.com	
	PHILLIP J. HAACK (CSB No. 262060) phaack@fenwick.com	
_	RAVI R. RANGANATH (CSB No. 272981) rranganath@fenwick.com	
	CHIEH TUNG (CSB No. 318963) ctung@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP	
	Silicon Valley Center 801 California Street	
	Mountain View, CA 94041 Telephone: 650.988.8500	
10	Facsimile: 650.938.5200	
11	Counsel for AMAZON.COM, INC. and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.	
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
13	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
14	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
15	IN RE: PERSONAL WEB TECHNOLOGIES,	Case No. 5:18-md-02834-BLF
16	LLC ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	Case 110. 3.10-ma-02034-DEI
17	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB	Case No.: 5:18-cv-00767-BLF
18	SERVICES, INC.,	APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE
19	Plaintiffs, v.	AND [PROPOSED] ORDER
20	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and	
21	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
22	Defendants.	
23	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC,	
24	Counterclaimants,	
25	V.	
26	AMAZON.COM, INC., and AMAZON WEB SERVICES, INC.,	
27	Counterdefendants.	
28		



1	I, Melanie L. Mayer, an active member in good standing of the bar of the United States		
2	District Court for the Western District of Washington, hereby respectfully apply for admission to		
3	practice pro hac vice in the Northern District of California presenting Amazon.com, Inc. and		
4	Amazon Web Services, Inc., in the above-entitled action. My local co-counsel in this case is J.		
5	David Hadden, an attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who		
6	maintains an office within the State of California.		
7	MY ADDRESS OF RECORD:	LOCAL CO-COUNSEL'S ADDRESS OF RECORD:	
8	Fenwick & West LLP 1191 Second Avenue, 10 th Floor Seattle, WA 98101	Fenwick & West LLP 801 California Street Mountain View, CA 94041	
10	MY TELEPHONE # OF RECORD:	LOCAL CO-COUNSEL'S TELEPHONE # OF RECORD:	
11	(206) 389-4511	(650) 988-8500	
12	MY EMAIL ADDRESS OF RECORD:	LOCAL CO-COUNSEL'S EMAIL OF RECORD:	
13	mmayer@fenwick.com	dhadden@fenwick.com	
14	I am an active member in good standing of	of a United States Court or of the highest court of	
15	another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above; my bar number is WSBA No. 36971.		
16	A true and correct copy of a certificate of good standing from said bar is attached to this		
17	I agree to familiarize myself with, and abide by, the Local Rules of this Court, especially the Standards of Professional Conduct for attorneys and the Alternative Dispute Resolution Local Rules. I declare under penalty of periury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is		
18			
19			
20			
21	true and correct.		
22	Executed this 5th of March, 2019, in Seattle, Washington		
23			
24	/s/ Melanie L. Mayer		
25	Melanie L. Mayer		
26			
27			
28			
_0			



ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION FOR ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY PRO HAC VICE

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT the application of Melanie L. Mayer is granted, subject to the terms and conditions of Civil L.R. 11-3. All papers filed by the attorney must indicate appearance *pro hac vice*. Service of papers upon, and communication with, local co-counsel designated in the application will constitute notice to the party.

Dated: March 7, 2019

Honorable Beth Labson Freeman United States District Judge

